AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACTID CODE PA		PAGE OF PAGES
	3. EFFECTIVE DATE				- PROJEC	1 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.		4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. SEE SCHEDULE			5. PROJEC	T NO.(Ifapplicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	22-May-2023 W9124D	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6)	1	C(ODE	*
MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING CMD MICC FORT KNOX BLDG 11998 STE 250 199 6TH AVE FORT KNOX KY 40121-5720	We 124D	See Item 6			DE	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No., Street, County,	State and Zip Code)		9A. AMENDN	MENT OF SC	OLICITATION NO.
HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1 1400 ROGERSVILLE RD RADCLIFF KY 40160-9343			9B. DATED (S			
			-			CT/ORDER NO.
CODE 316V9	The Car the CO		1	10B. DATED 30-Sep-2004	-	(13)
	FACILITY COL THIS ITEM ONLY A	APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLI				
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fort				is extended,	is not exte	ended.
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a r. RECEIVED ATTHE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR TREJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this ar provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the	reference to the solicitation HE RECEIPT OF OFFERS mendment you desire to che solicitation and this amen	S PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED nange an offer already submitted, such change may be	ACKN ED MA	NOWLEDGMENT AY RESULTIN ide by telegram or le	T TO BE	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION D.	ATA (If required)				4	
		TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS ACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITI				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURST CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	UANT TO: (Specify a		-		MADE IN T	НЕ
X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/C office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORT	TH IN ITEM 14, PUR	RSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA			as changes i	in paying
		JRSUANI TO AUTHORIT . O.				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and	authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	X is required to sig	gn this document and return1	cop	oies to the issuin	ig office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC where feasible.) Modification Control Number: stjohnk235 Operation of Wastew ater and Storm Sewer S The purpose of this modification is to change Knox, Kentucky(MICC-Fort Knox) to SP0600 I number will be SP0600-23-C-8354. The POC (571)767-9116. Funds allocated on W9124DC through WAWF as stated in the contract. New SP0600-23-C-8354. Funds will be added to the 2.	Systems, Fort Knox, K contract administration Defense Logistics Ag of or this and all future 05C0017 for CLIN 010 wwork issued after 3	on from W9124D - U.S. Army Mission Ingency Energy (DLA Energy) - Fort Belvore contract actions is Carl Silverstone, contract through 30 June 2023 will remaisson May 2023 will be administered through 30	nstalla roir, V carl.si nain or ugh DI	ation Contractin /A. The new co silverstone@dle in this contract DLA under contr	ng Command ontract aw a a.mil, and be invo	ard
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the de	ocument referenced in Item	a 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains uncha	anged a	and in full force an	d effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or Digitally signed by Stephen M. Hogan On a Hardin Count. Hardin Count.	print) y: Stephen M. Hogan n M. Hogan email = shogan@hcwd.co ty Water District No. 1 OU = General N	Manager TEL:	ONTR	RACTING (EX)	KERRY.AN	型(N.12553564
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNE		AA	Date: 2	5/30 2023.05.2	0/2023 ^{SIGNED} 3 15:26:02
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	•	BY N. 125535643 (Signature of Contracting Of	ficer)	-04 00'	PUBLIC	C SERVICE
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84		30-105-04		Pre		Młosion _{v.} 10-83 MTUCKY 53.243

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text: TRANSFER MOD SUMMARY OF CHANGE

In accordance with FAR 42.202, Assignment of Contract Administration, this memorandum serves as the delegation, effective upon acknowledgment of receipt, of all Procurement, Administrative, and Termination Contracting Officer duties for the subject contract, to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Energy Fort Belvoir, Virginia. The scope of this delegation includes all necessary contract administration functions including, but not limited to, those set forth in FAR 42.302 (a) and (b), and the responsibility for negotiating and executing all changes associated with contract pricing arising from revisions to the subject contract. Contract administration functions shall be performed in accordance with 48 C.F.R. Chapters 1 and 2, the contract terms, FAR Subpart 42.3, Contract Administration Office Functions, and the applicable regulations of the servicing agency.

This memorandum also serves as the official transfer of all associated contract files to the DLA Energy under the subject contract. Initial award was made 13 July 2005 for a fifty-year period. This memorandum hereby transfers and delegates all duties to the DLA Energy Contracting Officer for the remainder of the period of performance.

To facilitate the transfer process to DLA Energy, MICC-Fort Knox has prepared all contract files in electronic form and will submit via DoD SAFE. MICC-Fort Knox will also retain an electronic copy of the contract documentation in accordance with its records retention policy in the event that any of those files require retrieval. Upon transfer of the contract, DLA Energy will issue a continued contract, SP0600-23-C-8354. Contract no. W9124D-05-C-0017 will become the predecessor contract.

In the event that access to an Army contract writing system is necessary to complete funding actions for line items under Contract W9124D-05-C-0017 MICC-Fort Knox retains the authority to perform those actions, with the concurrence of the current DLA Energy Contracting Officer. This authority expires upon closeout of all predecessor contract line items.

Please note, in the future, MICC- Fort Knox will refer all correspondence to DLA Energy at the following address:

DLA Energy-FEE (Utility Services Division) 8725 John J. Kingman Road, Suite 4950 Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

(End of Summary of Changes)

RECEIVED

5/30/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

U.S. ARMY MISSION AND INSTALLATION CONTRACTING COMMAND FORT KNOX 199 6TH AVENUE, SUITE 250 FORT KNOX, KY 40121-5720

17 May 2023

MEMORANDUM FOR DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY ENERGY, FORT BELVOIR, VA

SUBJECT: Delegation of Procurement, Administrative and Terminating Contracting Officer Duties for Contract Number W9124D-05-C-0017

In accordance with FAR 42.202, *Assignment of Contract Administration*, this memorandum serves as the delegation, effective upon acknowledgment of receipt, of all Procurement, Administrative, and Termination Contracting Officer duties for the subject contract, to Defense Logistics Agency (DLA) Energy Fort Belvoir, Virginia. The scope of this delegation includes all necessary contract administration functions including, but not limited to, those set forth in FAR 42.302 (a) and (b), and the responsibility for negotiating and executing all changes associated with contract pricing arising from revisions to the subject contract. Contract administration functions shall be performed in accordance with 48 C.F.R. Chapters 1 and 2, the contract terms, FAR Subpart 42.3, *Contract Administration Office Functions*, and the applicable regulations of the servicing agency.

This memorandum also serves as the official transfer of all associated contract files to the DLA Energy under the subject contract. Initial award was made 13 July 2005 for a fifty-year period. This memorandum hereby transfers and delegates all duties to the DLA Energy Contracting Officer for the remainder of the period of performance.

To facilitate the transfer process to DLA Energy, MICC-Fort Knox has prepared all contract files in electronic form and will submit via DoD SAFE. MICC-Fort Knox will also retain an electronic copy of the contract documentation in accordance with its records retention policy in the event that any of those files require retrieval. Upon transfer of the contract, DLA Energy will issue a continued contract, SP0600-23-C-8354. Contract no. W9124D-05-C-0017 will become the predecessor contract.

In the event that access to an Army contract writing system is necessary to complete funding actions for line items under Contract W9124D-05-C-0017 MICC-Fort Knox retains the authority to perform those actions, with the concurrence of the current DLA Energy Contracting Officer. This authority expires upon closeout of all predecessor contract line items.

Please note, in the future, MICC- Fort Knox will refer all correspondence to DLA Energy at the following address:

DLA Energy-FEE (Utility Services Division) 8725 John J. Kingman Road, Suite 4950 Fort Belvoir, VA 22060

RECEIVED

5/30/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY An authorized official shall sign and date a copy of this memorandum in the space provided below as an acknowledgment that DLA Energy has received, read, and agreed to accept all Procurement, Administrative, and Termination Contracting Officer duties for W9124D-05-C-0017.

For additional information please contact the Contracting Officer, Mrs. Kerry St. John at Kerry.a.stjohn.civ@army.mil.

WOOLSEY.ROBER Digitally signed by WOOLSEY.ROBERT.LEE.112426614

T.LEE.1124266145 Date: 2023,05,18 14:11:40 -04'00'

Robert Woolsey Division Chief MICC Fort Knox

Acknowledgment by DLA Energy:

SILVERSTONE.C Digitally signed by SILVERSTONE.CARL.1377023044
ARL.1377023044 Date: 2023.05.22 10.09:28 -04'00'

Signature

Printed Name and Title

Date

RECEIVED

5/30/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY